Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ τ τ τ	τ Docket No.: 37125/34191
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Andrew Heilig Bahram Berj Kafai	Name: Baldor Electric Company
Glenn Sterling Trammell	late and Address
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 2400,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	5711 R.S. Boreham, Jr. Street
Other	City: Fort Smith State: AR Zip: 72902
Execution Date: August 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/198,666	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name; Caroline G. Chicoine	
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza, Suite 3500	
	20-0823
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101-9928	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and phy attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Caroline G. Chicoine Curel / hum 10/29/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT Docket No.: 37125/34191

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Baldor Electric Company having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 2400, 5711 R.S. Boreham, Jr. Street, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72902, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: Not yet assigned Titled: Multi-Axes, Sub-Micron Positioner

Filed: July 16, 2002

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

1936779

PATENT REEL: 013215 FRAME: 0130 And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all rights and remedies for past infringement of said invention or improvements, including the right to sue and collect damages and profits for such infringements, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

John Andrew Heilig

s/19/ ,2002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared JOHN ANDREW HEILIG to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Bahram Berj Kafai

4/14, 2002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared BAHRAM BERJ KAFAI to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

ROGER ELLIS LA PLANTE COMM. # 1239877
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D
LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 29, 2003

ROGER ELLIS LA PLANTE S COMM # 1239977 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D LOS ANGELES COUNTY O COMM. EXP. OCT. 29, 2003 # Glenn Sterling Trammell

8/19/____2002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared GLENN STERLING TRAMMELL to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

ROGER ELLIS LA PLANTE COMM. # 1239977

OF THE NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF COMM. EXP. OCT. 29, 2003

1936779 - 3 -

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 013215 FRAME: 0132**